Gulworthy Parish Council

1. General Asset Register

Description of Asset

Value £

Asset Register

Location

Certified assets held on 31.3.2024

Date Acquired

0+ BeokSeanner————————— 08 Denated-to-historygroup 20621

02. Bus Shelter 2,916
03. Defibrillator 1,079
04. Notice board 500
05. Cemetery Gates 6,500
06. Printer 100
07. Computer (Laptop) 478
08. War Memorial (Not known)
09. Tommy Statue 210
10. Clerks mobile phone 100
Total value of fixed assets £ 11,883

2. Land/Building Asset Register

Description of Asset

Value £

01. Cemetery

1.00

Total value of land/building assets £1

3. Combined asset value

Signed Chairman

Mrs Emily Young, Gulworthy Parish Clerk & RFO
Email: gulworthypc.clerk@gmail.com
Website: www. gulworthyparishcouncil.ork.uk

£ 11,884

Opposite Gulworthy School
Parish Hall

Cemetery

Cemetery

Clerk’s home

Clerk’s home

Gulworthy St Paul’s Church circa
Gulworthy St Paul’s Church
Clerks office (home)

Location Date Acquired
Gulworthy 1994

Tel: 07942286125

2018
2017
1994
1994
2017
2017
1920
2021
2022

Size/acreage
2.0 approx

Condition

Good
Good
Poor
Good
Fair
Good
Good
Good
Good (reconditioned)

Present use
Burial ground



