## **Gulworthy Parish Council**

## **Asset Register** Certified assets held on 31.3.2024

## 1. General Asset Register

Description of Asset	<u>Value £</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>Date Acquired</u>	<u>Condition</u>
01. Book Scanner	0	Donated to history group 2021		
02. Bus Shelter	2,916	Opposite Gulworthy School	2018	Good
03. Defibrillator	1,079	Parish Hall	2017	Good
04. Notice board	500	Cemetery	1994	Poor
05. Cemetery Gates	6,500	Cemetery	1994	Good
06. Printer	100	Clerk's home	2017	Fair
07. Computer (Laptop)	478	Clerk's home	2017	Good
08. War Memorial	(Not known)	Gulworthy St Paul's Church	circa 1920	Good
09. Tommy Statue	210	Gulworthy St Paul's Church	2021	Good
10. Clerks mobile phone	100	Clerks office (home)	2022	Good (reconditioned)
Total value of fixed assets	£ 11,883			

2. <u>Land/Building Asset Register</u>								
Description of Asset	<u>Value £</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>Date Acquired</u>	<u>Size/acreage</u>	Present use			
01. Cemetery	1.00	Gulworthy	1994	2.0 approx	Burial ground			
Total value of land/buildin	ng assets £1							

3. Combined asset value £ 11,884

## **Signed Chairman**

Mrs Emily Young, Gulworthy Parish Clerk & RFO Tel: 07942286125 Email: gulworthypc.clerk@gmail.com Website: www. gulworthyparishcouncil.ork.uk